study in order to further consider the potential treatment of Cazenovia Lake for the 
Spring/Summer of 2021. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Town of Cazenovia Town Board 
hereby authorizes the Town Supervisor to execute the written proposal prepared by Dr. Rebecca 
Rundell of SUNY-ESF at a not to exceed amount of Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Nine 
and 00/100 Dollars ($11,299.00) subject to review and approval of the proposal by the Town’s 
legal counsel. 

Roll call: 
                                     Councilor Andersen      Yes 
      Councilor Race      Yes 
                                    Councilor Golub     Yes

[...]

To authorize the procurement of a 25KVA, 208v, 3ph, natural gas generator with 
battery, charger, block and coolant heaters and other associated equipment from Harnic 
Electric per their quote dated August 4, 2020.  Said quote includes all labor and material in 
an amount not too exceed Twenty-Four Thousand One Hundred Ten and 00/100 Dollars  
($ 24,110.00). 

Roll call: 
                                     Councilor Andersen      Yes 
      Councilor Race      Yes 
                                    Councilor Golub     Yes 
      Councilor Reger  Yes 
                                     Supervisor Zupan      Yes

[...]

AUTHORIZE THE INSTALLATION OF WATER METERS  
FOR THE MT. PLEASANT WATER DISTRICT  

To authorize the installation of water meters for each water service in the Mt. Pleasant 
Water District to Fonseca and Griffin Plumbing & Mechanical, LLC.  The cost of said 
installation shall not exceed Six Thousand Seventy-Five and 00/100 Dollars ($ 6,075.00), as 
per the Fonseca and Griffin Plumbing and Mechanical, LLC quote dated June 2, 2020. 

Roll call: 
                                     Councilor Andersen      Yes 
      Councilor Race      Yes 
                                    Councilor Golub     Yes